

Sheriff Bob Gualtieri

Pinellas County Sheriff's Office

"Leading The Way For A Safer Pinellas"

January 4, 2023

Ok to pay \$109,350 JEO 01-11-23

Honorable Janet Long, Chair Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners 315 Court Street Clearwater, Florida 33756

RE: LOCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST FUND FY23

Dear Commissioner Long:

The following is a request for funding from the Local Law Enforcement Trust Fund:

		Operating Expenses
1)	Boys and Girls Club of the Suncoast Inc.	\$ 50,000.00
2)	Clearwater for Youth Inc.	30,000.00
3)	Suncoast Center Inc.	10,000.00
4)	Elisa's Greatest Wishes	7,500.00
5)	Pinellas County Urban League	5,850.00
6)	Hero to a Child	5,000.00
7)	Pace Center for Girls Inc.	1,000.00
	TOTAL	\$ 109,350.00

- 1) Boys and Girls Club of the Suncoast provides community youth with the tools necessary to achieve good character, leadership skills, academic success, and healthy lifestyles.
- 2) Clearwater for Youth Inc. helps our community youth reach their fullest potential through youth sponsorships.
- 3) Suncoast Center Inc. provides emotional support, therapy, personal connection, medication, and many other services to the members of our community.
- 4) Elisa's Greatest Wishes funds scholarships and charities that assist children and animals.
- 5) Pinellas County Urban League creates economic opportunities and elevates the standards of living in historically underserved communities.
- 6) Hero to a Child supports children, young adults, and families impacted by abuse and neglect.

10750 Ulmerton Road

January 4, 2023 page 2

7) Pace Center for Girls Inc. provides well-being, self-efficacy, and academic outcomes among girls, preparing them to lead productive lives as engaged members of their communities.

I certify this request complies with Florida Statute 932.7055 (5)(b). Please forward \$109,350.00 from the appropriated Local Law Enforcement Trust Funds to my Fiscal Affairs Bureau.

Sincerely,

Sheriff Bob Gualtieri Pinellas County, Florida

BG:SEK/nmj

cc: Barry A. Burton, County Administrator Jeanette Phillips, Chief Deputy Director, Clerk of the Circuit Court Chris Rose, Director, Office of Management and Budget John Ondrovic, Analyst, Office of Management and Budget